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Fees and Charges effective from 1 July 2022

Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Waitaki Aquatic Centre - Services
Public swimming Adults per swim 5.40 5.30 0.10 1.89% Consumer Price Index (CPI) increase

Adult 10 swim concession 49.00 47.70 1.30 2.73% CPI increase

Adult 3 month pass 170.00 166.00 4.00 2.41% CPI increase

Children per swim (School age) 3.40 3.30 0.10 3.00% CPI increase

Child 10 swim concession 30.00 29.10 0.90 3.09% CPI increase

Child 3 month pass 93.00 90.00 3.00 3.33% CPI increase

Child under 8 Free with adult entry Free with adult entry 0.00 N/A
Family Pass 14.50 14.30 0.20 1.40% CPI increase

Community Card Holder/ Gold Card/ Health and Green Prescription/ 
Shower use only

4.50 4.30 0.20 4.65% CPI increase

Community Card/ Gold Card 10 swim pass 39.00 37.80 1.20 3.17% CPI increase

Community Card/ Gold Card 3 month pass 134.00 130.00 4.00 3.08% CPI increase

Swim Instructor Hire per hour – max ratio of 10 per instructor. 38.00 37.00 1.00 2.70% CPI increase

Community Card Holder/ Gold Card/ Health and Green Prescription 
Aerobics classes

6.20 6.00 0.20 3.33% CPI increase

Community Card Holder/ Gold Card/ Health and Green Prescription 
10 Aerobics classes

55.50 54.00 1.50 2.78% CPI increase

Aerobics/ Waterjogging classes 8.00 7.80 0.20 2.56% CPI increase

Aerobics/ Waterjogging 10 swim pass 72.50 70.20 2.30 3.28% CPI increase

Aerobics/ Aquajogging/ instruction class only (no pool entry) 3.10 3.00 0.10 3.33% CPI increase

Pool bookings per hour 144.20 140.00 4.20 3.00% CPI increase

Inflatable Hire 41.20 40.00 1.20 3.00% CPI increase

Lane Hire per Hour By negotiation By negotiation 0.00 N/A
Swim School/ class As set per term As set per term 0.00 N/A
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CIVIC ACTIVITIES
Credit Card Surcharge For payments by credit card, based on the transaction value 1.50% 1.50% 0.00 N/A
Online Credit Card Surcharge For payments by credit card, based on the transaction value 2.00% 2.00% 0.00 N/A

Information & copying:
Photocopying A4 copies - per copy 0.30 0.30 0.00 N/A

A3 copies - per copy 0.60 0.60 0.00 N/A
A4 colour - per copy 3.50 3.50 0.00 N/A
A3 colour - per copy 5.50 5.50 0.00 N/A

Official Information Enquiries Staff time - first hour is free, then: No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A
Staff  time, per half-hour, or part thereof 55.00 55.00 0.00 N/A
A4 copies - per copy in excess of 20 pages 0.30 0.30 0.00 N/A
A3 copies - per copy in excess of 20 pages 0.60 0.60 0.00 N/A

Waihemo Centre Typing - staff time per 15 minutes or part of 12.50 12.50 0.00 N/A
Fax - National 2.00 2.00 0.00 N/A
Fax - International 3.00 3.00 0.00 N/A
Boardroom hire - corporate (per half day) 70.00 70.00 0.00 N/A
Boardroom hire - corporate (per day) 120.00 120.00 0.00 N/A
Boardroom hire - non-corporate (per day, flat rate) 60.00 60.00 0.00 N/A

Terraview Prints A4 prints - per print 3.00 3.00 0.00 N/A
A3 prints - per print 5.00 5.00 0.00 N/A

Other Digital Plan Plots Price by negotiation By negotiation By negotiation 0.00 N/A
GIS Plots/Prints A1 aerial/topo/services 60.00 60.00 0.00 N/A

A2 aerial/topo/services 40.00 40.00 0.00 N/A
A3 aerial/topo/services 20.00 20.00 0.00 N/A
A4 aerial/topo/services 10.00 10.00 0.00 N/A

Copy Aerial Digital File 60.00 60.00 0.00 N/A
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Waitaki District Archive - Research Services
Personal enquiries Oamaru Genealogy Group members AND Students No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A

Waitaki District residents - suggested donation 5.00 2.00 3.00 150.00% Costs of providing access have increased

Non-residents - suggested donation 10.00 5.00 5.00 100.00% Costs of providing access have increased

Research on behalf (conducted by Archivist) Less than ten minutes/requested information not found No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A
Up to one hour flat rate 50.00 50.00 0.00 N/A
Per 15 minutes after first hour 12.50 12.50 0.00 N/A

Waitaki District Archive - Reproduction of Archives
A4 photocopies (B/W) Per page 0.30 1.50 -1.20 -80.00% Align with library charges

A4 photocopies (colour) Per page 3.50 5.50 -2.00 -36.36% Align with library charges

A3 photocopies (B/W) Per page 0.60 6.00 -5.40 -90.00% Align with library charges

A3 photocopies (colour) Per page 5.50 10.00 -4.50 -45.00% Align with library charges

Digital copies using Archive's camera Per image 6.00 6.00 0.00 N/A
Waitaki District Archive - Reproduction of Photographs

A4 Inkjet photograph Plain photo paper 0.00 8.50 -8.50 -100.00% No longer have the printer to offer this service
Glossy photo paper 0.00 16.00 -16.00 -100.00% No longer have the printer to offer this service

A3 Inkjet photograph Photo paper 0.00 37.00 -37.00 -100.00% No longer have the printer to offer this service
Digital image Per image 10.00 8.50 1.50 17.65% Cost of providing this service has increased
A4 sample print Per copy 0.00 1.50 -1.50 -100.00% No longer have the printer to offer this service

Waitaki District Archive - Publishing
Publishing fee One-off charge per publication 60.00 60.00 0.00 N/A
Written enquiries - Archive Research Per hour after first hour 50.00 50.00 0.00 N/A

Less than ten minutes/requested information not found No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A
Personal enquiries Oamaru Genealogy Group members No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A

Forrester Gallery and North Otago Museum Services
Recitals and Functions Groups from within the Waitaki District / event 0.00 100.00 -100.00 -100.00% Due to redesign of spaces we will review charges 

when upgrades are complete
Groups from outside the Waitaki District / event 0.00 125.00 -125.00 -100.00% Due to redesign of spaces we will review charges 

when upgrades are complete
Meetings Groups from within the Waitaki District / event 0.00 50.00 -50.00 -100.00% Due to redesign of spaces we will review charges 

when upgrades are complete
Groups from outside the Waitaki District / event 0.00 65.00 -65.00 -100.00% Due to redesign of spaces we will review charges 

when upgrades are complete
Main Street level gallery Standard, per week 0.00 130.00 -130.00 -100.00% Due to redesign of spaces we will review charges 

when upgrades are complete
Outside Council region, per week 0.00 150.00 -150.00 -100.00% Due to redesign of spaces we will review charges 

when upgrades are complete
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Forrester Gallery and North Otago Museum Services
Basement gallery Standard, per week 0.00 120.00 -120.00 -100.00%

Space no longer available, now a collection store
Outside Council region, per week 0.00 130.00 -130.00 -100.00%

Space no longer available, now a collection store
Side Street level gallery Standard, per week 0.00 120.00 -120.00 -100.00% Due to redesign of spaces we will review charges 

when upgrades are complete
Outside Council region, per week 0.00 130.00 -130.00 -100.00% Due to redesign of spaces we will review charges 

when upgrades are complete
1st Floor gallery (3 spaces) Standard, per week 0.00 130.00 -130.00 -100.00% Due to redesign of spaces we will review charges 

when upgrades are complete
Outside Council region, per week 0.00 150.00 -150.00 -100.00% Due to redesign of spaces we will review charges 

when upgrades are complete
Community Gallery Space available to local residents per exhibition 200.00 100.00 100.00 100.00% Now includes label cost rather as a separate item 

as we charge these together.
Outside Council region per week 220.00 120.00 100.00 83.33% Now includes label cost rather as a separate item 

as we charge these together.
Design, production of labels, Didactics, Up to ten items 0.00 80.00 -80.00 -100.00% Now part of community gallery hire

More than 12 labels and/or handouts and A3 Didactics 0.00 100.00 -100.00 -100.00% Now part of community gallery hire
Catalogue design and production costs Negotiated on a case-by-case basis
Publishing Fee One-off charge per publication 60.00 0.00 60.00 100.00% New fee, to align with archive
Digital Image Per image 10.00 0.00 10.00 100.00% New fee, to align with archive
Commission On sales of artwork (excluding regular local user groups) 30% 30% 0.00 N/A
Research Students No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A

Waitaki District residents - suggested donation, first 15 mins free, 
then $25 per hour unless related to an item gifted to the Museum 
then free

5.00 2.50 2.50 100.00% Align with archive fee

Non-residents - suggested donation, first 15 mins free, then $25 per 
hour unless related to an item gifted to the Museum - then free 10.00 5.50 4.50 81.82% Align with archive fee

Research on behalf of businesses, council or individuals - per hour 50.00 50.00 0.00 N/A
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CULTURE AND HERITAGE
Waitaki District Library - Services

Rentals  (Adult) Per item per week 2.00 2.00 0.00 N/A
Rentals eBooks (Adult) Per item per week 0.00 2.00 -2.00 -100.00% Do not charge for ebooks
Magazines (Quick picks) Per item 0.00 5.00 -5.00 -100.00% No longer provide Quick pick magazines
Magazines  (Adult) Per item per week 2.00 2.00 0.00 N/A
Audio Books Per item per three weeks 2.00 2.00 0.00 N/A
DVD's Per item per week 4.00 4.00 0.00 N/A
Reserves Adults per item 2.00 2.00 0.00 N/A
Interloans Per item (plus any charges from lending library) 10.00 10.00 0.00 N/A
Overdues Adult - per item, first notice No Fee 4.00 -4.00 -100.00% Reduce barriers to access to libraries

Adult - per item, second notice 5.00 5.00 0.00 N/A
Child - per item, first notice No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A
Child - per item, second notice No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A
Young Adult - per item, first notice No Fee 2.00 -2.00 -100.00% Reduce barriers to access to libraries
Young Adult - per item, second notice 3.00 3.00 0.00 N/A
Each additional week to four weeks No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A

Replacement of lost book To cover purchase cost of replacing lost books Variable Variable NA
Replacement Library Card Per card No Fee 4.00 -4.00 -100.00% Reduce barriers to access to libraries
Photocopying A4 copies - per copy 0.30 0.30 0.00 N/A

A3 copies - per copy 0.60 0.60 0.00 N/A
A4 colour - per copy 3.50 3.50 0.00 N/A
A3 colour - per copy 5.50 5.50 0.00 N/A

Cancelled library material charge Per book 1.00-12.00 1.00-12.00 0.00 N/A
Per paperback/magazine 0.50 - 2.00 0.50 - 2.00 0.00 N/A

Scanning Per transaction 2.50 2.50 0.00 N/A
DVD re-surfacing Per DVD 5.00 5.00 0.00 N/A
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Opera House - Venue Hire Enquiries regarding charges should be made directly to the 
Opera House

Commercial Rates
Entire Complex Per Day 2,875.00 2,875.00 0.00 N/A

Dark or Rehearsal 1,380.00 1,380.00 0.00 N/A
Whitestone Contracting Auditorium Full Auditorium per performance 1,840.00 1,840.00 0.00 N/A

Dark or Rehearsal 977.50 977.50 0.00 N/A
Otago Daily Times InkBox Theatrical per performance 575.00 575.00 0.00 N/A

Theatrical Rehearsal or Dark per day 230.00 230.00 0.00 N/A
Gallery/ Trade Show/ Lecture Mode Full Day 345.00 345.00 0.00 N/A
Gallery/ Trade Show/ Lecture Mode 1/2 Day 230.00 230.00 0.00 N/A
Function Room Mode Full Day 460.00 460.00 0.00 N/A

The Grand Foyer Evening Hire 287.50 287.50 0.00 N/A
Whitestone Cheese Empire Room Full Day 460.00 460.00 0.00 N/A

1/2 Day 287.50 287.50 0.00 N/A
The Chambers Full Day 345.00 345.00 0.00 N/A

1/2 Day 172.50 172.50 0.00 N/A
Meridian Board Room Full Day 149.00 149.00 0.00 N/A

Morning or afternoon hire (4 hours max) 97.75 97.75 0.00 N/A
Per Hour 57.50 57.50 0.00 N/A

Footlights Stage Ballroom Mode Full Day 977.50 977.50 0.00 N/A
The Study Full Day 92.00 92.00 0.00 N/A

1/2 Day 46.00 46.00 0.00 N/A
Green Room and Chorus Rooms Full Day per room 86.25 86.25 0.00 N/A

Hourly 34.50 34.50 0.00 N/A
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Community Rates
Entire Complex Per Day 2,530.00 2,530.00 0.00 N/A
Whitestone Contracting Auditorium Sun to Thurs per Performance 805.00 805.00 0.00 N/A

Sun to Thurs Stalls Only 632.50 632.50 0.00 N/A
Sun to Thurs Dark or Rehearsal 402.50 402.50 0.00 N/A
Fri & Sat per Performance 1,075.25 1,075.25 0.00 N/A
Fri & Sat Stalls Only 828.00 828.00 0.00 N/A
Fri & Sat Dark or Rehearsal 575.00 575.00 0.00 N/A

Otago Daily Times InkBox Theatrical per performance 402.50 402.50 0.00 N/A
Theatrical Rehearsal or Dark per day 115.00 115.00 0.00 N/A
Gallery/ Trade Show/ Lecture Mode Full Day 230.00 230.00 0.00 N/A
Gallery/ Trade Show/ Lecture Mode 1/2 Day 115.00 115.00 0.00 N/A
Function Room Mode Full Day 320.00 320.00 0.00 N/A

The Grand Foyer Evening Hire 207.00 207.00 0.00 N/A
Whitestone Cheese Empire Room Full Day 345.00 345.00 0.00 N/A

1/2 Day 230.00 230.00 0.00 N/A
The Chambers Full Day 276.00 276.00 0.00 N/A

1/2 Day 115.00 115.00 0.00 N/A
Meridian Board Room Full Day 119.00 119.00 0.00 N/A

Morning or afternoon hire (4 hours max) 74.75 74.75 0.00 N/A
Per Hour 34.50 34.50 0.00 N/A

Footlights Stage Ballroom Mode Full Day 402.50 402.50 0.00 N/A
The Study Full Day per room 46.00 46.00 0.00 N/A

Hourly 11.50 11.50 0.00 N/A
Green Room and Chorus Rooms Full Day 46.00 46.00 0.00 N/A

1/2 Day 23.00 23.00 0.00 N/A

The Opera House Manager may vary charges for events, programmes or activities that promote the complex to a wide cross section of the 
community. 
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Parks, Reserves, Sportsgrounds, Public Gardens
Keys Deposit Refundable deposit 20.00 20.00 0.00 N/A
Damage Deposit Refundable deposit as negotiated as negotiated 0.00 N/A

Oamaru Public Gardens,  General Parks, Reserves.
Non commercial up to 50 people Per day or part of No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A
Non commercial >50 people Per day or part of 95.00 95.00 0.00 N/A
Commercial Per day or part of 260.00 260.00 0.00 N/A
Weddings Per day or part of 160.00 160.00 0.00 N/A
Use of Public Garden Croquet Building Non commercial per day or part day 30.00 30.00 0.00 N/A
Use of Public Garden Croquet Building Commercial per day or part day 55.00 55.00 0.00 N/A

Sportsfields
Standard sportsfields - based on 5% cost 
recovery (less any sponsorship).

Per club, per field, per sport, per annum. 150.00 145.00 5.00 3.45% Consumer Price Index (CPI) increase

Premier Sportfields (Centennial fields 1, 2, 3) - 
based on 5% cost recovery (less any 
sponsorship).

Per club, per field, per sport, per annum. 250.00 245.00 5.00 2.04% Consumer Price Index (CPI) increase

Non Commercial / community event Per day 110.00 105.00 5.00 4.76%
Commercial / private event Per day 330.00 320.00 10.00 3.13%

Centennial Grandstand
Sports Club use of Centennial Grandstand Per club, per field, per sport, per annum. 90.00 90.00 0.00 N/A
Non Commercial / community event Per day 110.00 100.00 10.00 10.00%
Commercial / private event Per day 350.00 300.00 50.00 16.67%

RECREATION
The Recreation Manager may vary charges for events promoting a facility to a wide cross section of the community, school events promoting 
recreation, events where revenue is used directly to maintain the facility or non-profit events held for free benefit and participation of wider 
community.
"Commercial" is defined as any event that charges a entry fee for participation.

Electricity usage will be metered and charged in addition to the appropriate fee per this schedule.
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Cemetery and Service
Plot Purchase Fees Ash plots 420.00 420.00 0.00 N/A

Burial plot 1,150.00 1,150.00 0.00 N/A
Baby garden plot No fee No fee 0.00 N/A

Interment Service Fees Extra depth 420.00 420.00 0.00 N/A
Adult burial - weekdays 1,150.00 1,150.00 0.00 N/A
Adult burial - Staurday, Sunday, public holidays 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00 N/A
Baby burial - weekdays 260.00 260.00 0.00 N/A
Baby burial - Saturday, Sunday, public holidays 760.00 760.00 0.00 N/A
Children under 10 years - weekdays 550.00 550.00 0.00 N/A
Children under 10 years - Saturday, Sunday, public holidays 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.00 N/A
Inter ashes - weekdays 350.00 350.00 0.00 N/A
Inter ashes - Saturday, Sunday, public holidays 850.00 850.00 0.00 N/A
Breaking or tunnelling under concrete 500.00 500.00 0.00 N/A

Additional Charges Permits/Monumental permit 60.00 60.00 0.00 N/A
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Camping Grounds
Waitaki Lakes camping areas and services (unless Leased)

Season ticket - Excluding Ohau C (from 19 
September 2020 to 2 May 2021)

Per site (2 adults, up to 3 children under 15 Free). 550.00 550.00 0.00 N/A

Half Season ticket - Excluding Ohau C (from 
11 January 2021 to 2 May 2021)

Per site (2 adults, up to 3 children under 15 Free). 350.00 350.00 0.00 N/A

Daily Ticket occupied site Per site (2 adults, up to 3 children under 15 Free). 25.00 25.00 0.00 N/A
Daily Ticket unoccupied site Per site 8.00 8.00 0.00 N/A
Additional adults Per night 10.00 12.50 -2.50 -20.00% To provide for more equitable access
Dump station (non camping fee paying) 5.00 5.00 0.00 N/A
Boat Ramp Daily Ticket Per Boat 5.00 5.00 0.00 N/A
Boat Ramp Annual Ticket - Excluding Ohau C 
(from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021)

Per Boat - 1 July - 30 June 60.00 60.00 0.00 N/A

Ramp fees apply to jet-skis, powerboats and yachts, not to rowers, kayaks, coracles
Dunback Domain Camping Grounds

Season ticket  (1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021) Per site (2 adults, up to 3 children under 15 Free). 400.00 400.00 0.00 N/A
Per person (free for children under 15) Per night 5.00 10.00 -5.00 -50.00% To provide for more equitable access

Duntroon Domain Camping Grounds
Per person (free for children under 15) Per night 10.00 10.00 0.00 N/A
Additional for powered site Per night 5.00 5.00 0.00 N/A
A2O cycle trail
Commercial users Per day per client 5.00 0.00

5.00
New fee Commercial partnership now managed by 

Council.  Fee collected on behalf of A2O Joint 
Committee. 

Solid Waste Disposal
Solid waste disposal Per m3 or part thereof (Transfer stations and Palmerston) 130.00 120.00 10.00 8.33% Government imposing extra $10 waste levy
Green waste Per m3 or part thereof (Transfer stations and Palmerston) 60.00 50.00 10.00 20.00% Government imposing extra $10 waste levy
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PLANNING

Planning Services
Notified Resource Consent

Land-use Per application - deposit* 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 N/A
Subdivision Per application - deposit* 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 N/A

Limited Notified Consent
Land Use Per application - deposit* 4,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 33.33% Increased in Oct 2021 - approved by Council to 

better match cost incurred.
Subdivision Per application - deposit* 4,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 33.33% To better align deposit with the final cost 

Non-notified Resource Consent
Land-use Per application - deposit* 1,200.00 800.00 400.00 50.00% Increased in Oct 2021 - approved by Council
Land-use - bulk & location with written approvalsPer application - deposit* 400.00 400.00 0.00 N/A
Subdivision Per application - deposit* 1,200.00 800.00 400.00 50.00% To better align deposit with the final cost 

Sundry Certification
Miscellaneous Certification Per certificate - deposit* 150.00 100.00 50.00 50.00% To better align deposit with the final cost 
Section 87BA & BB Notices Per certificate - deposit* 500.00 600.00 -100.00 -16.67%

Proposing to reduce the 87BA and BB Notices to 
$500 as better reflects costs.

Section 139 Certificate of Compliance/ 
Existing Use Rights Certificate

Per application - deposit* 800.00 300.00 500.00 166.67% Increased in Oct 2021 - approved by Council

Section 223 Certificate Per certificate - deposit* 150.00 100.00 50.00 50.00% To better align deposit with the final cost 
Section 224 Certificate Per certificate - deposit* 350.00 300.00 50.00 16.67% To better align deposit with the final cost 
Section 226 Certificate Per certificate - deposit* 400.00 300.00 100.00 33.33% Increased in Oct 2021 - approved by Council

The Resource Management Act 1991 (the RMA) (Section 36) allows extra fees to cover actual and reasonable costs if the Deposit is 
inadequate.  If the total cost to process an application exceeds the Deposit, additional fees will be charged. The Council will refund part of the 
Deposit if the work required to process the application is less than expected, subject to the proviso detailed below.

The Deposit must accompany the application. 
Discounts will be allowed on charges for applications for resource consent and applications to change or cancel conditions if these are not 
processed within statutory timeframes. Such discounts will be in accordance with the Regulations to the RMA.
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PLANNING
Post-consent procedures

Section 125 extension of time for land use 
consent

Per consent - deposit*
300.00 300.00 0.00 N/A

Section 127 change/cancel consent conditions Per consent - deposit*
800.00 400.00 400.00 100.00% Increased in Oct 2021 - approved by Council

Section 135 Compliance monitoring Per consent - base fee $130, plus $130 per hour after the first hour*
130.00 130.00 0.00 N/A

Section 138 surrender of consent No fee No fee 0.00 N/A
Section 357 Objection to consent conditions Per consent - deposit* 400.00 400.00 0.00 N/A

Plan change Per application - deposit* 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 N/A
Designation or Heritage order

Requirement - Notified Per designation/order - deposit* 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 N/A
Requirement - Non notified Per designation/order - deposit* 800.00 800.00 0.00 N/A
Extension of time to a designation Per designation/order - deposit* 800.00 300.00 500.00 166.67% Increased in Oct 2021 - approved by Council
Variation Per Outline Plan - deposit* 800.00 600.00 200.00 33.33% Increased in Oct 2021 - approved by Council
Removal Per Outline Plan - deposit* 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A
Section 176a Outline Plan Per Outline Plan - deposit* 500.00 400.00 100.00 25.00% To better align deposit with the final cost 
Waiver of Outline Plan Per Outline Plan - deposit* 300.00 300.00 0.00 N/A

* There is a threshold either side of the final cost whereby if the amount to be refunded or recovered is less than $100 it will be absorbed to 
cover the processing cost.
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AIRPORT - Landing Fees Maximum Take-off Weight (kgs)
Take off weight 0 - 1500 8.00 8.00 0.00 N/A

1501 - 2000 15.00 15.00 0.00 N/A
2001 - 3000 20.00 20.00 0.00 N/A
3001 - 5000 30.00 30.00 0.00 N/A
>5000 50.00 50.00 0.00 N/A
                                                        Base fee              Per tonne

Landing Fees (weight based)

Band A = 0kg - 1,800kg               $8.05                      $10.26

Band B = 1,801 - 5,700kg          $19.55                     $10.26
Band C = 5,701 - 20,000kg       $86.25                     $26.11
Band D = 20,001 - 40,000kg     $86.25                     $18.98
Band E = 40,001 - maximum    $97.75                     $16.28

Helicopters 10.00 10.00 0.00 N/A
Non-payment of landing fee 20.00 20.00 0.00 N/A

Oamaru Harbour Services
Harbour Fees Holmes Wharf berth per annum 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 N/A

Holmes Wharf berth per annum non-ratepayer 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 N/A
Holmes Wharf double-berthing (by written Council approval) per day 
charge

7.50 7.50 N/A N/A

Harbour mooring per annum ratepayer 350.00 350.00 0.00 N/A
Harbour mooring per annum non-ratepayer 570.00 570.00 0.00 N/A
Temporary WDC wharf mooring (per day charge) 10.00 10.00 0.00 N/A
Temporary WDC wharf mooring (per day charge) after 14 days 50.00 50.00 0.00 N/A

Temporary WDC wharf mooring (per day charge) after 90 days 100.00 0.00 100.00 New fee
To allow the effective management of moorings 
and to meet the cost of delivering this service. 

Temporary WDC mooring (per day charge) 5.00 5.00 0.00 N/A
Temporary WDC mooring (per day charge) after 14 days 25.00 25.00 0.00 N/A

Temporary WDC mooring (per day charge) after 90 days 50.00 0.00 50.00 New fee
To allow the effective management of moorings 
and to meet the cost of delivering this service. 

Council-leased mooring (structure owned by WDC) Local - annual 
charge

1500.00 1500.00 0.00 N/A

Council-leased mooring (structure owned by WDC) non-Local - 
annual charge

1700.00 1700.00 0.00 N/A

Harbour operator fee plus any disbursements (hourly rate) 90.00 90.00 0.00 N/A
Fish Case levy per case 0.50 0.50 0.00 N/A

Slipway Fees Winch (on and off) (fixed charge then hourly rate after 2 hours) 250.00 220.00 30.00 13.64% Better match to cost

Hourly rate for Harbour Operator 90.00 90.00 0.00 N/A
Daily charge 30.00 30.00 0.00 N/A



Waitaki District Council
Fees and Charges effective from 1 July 2022

Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change                           
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Building Consent Charges

Building value - $0 - $5,000
includes allowance for PIM/BC, processing and acceptable RFI's, 
required inspections and CCC

540.00 540.00 0.00 N/A

Building value - $5,001 - $19,999

Non-habitable 1,344.00 1,344.00 0.00 N/A

Habitable 2,076.00 2,076.00 0.00 N/A

Building value - $20,000 - $50,000

Non-habitable 2,818.00 2,818.00 0.00 N/A

Habitable 3,178.00 3,178.00 0.00 N/A

Building value - $50,001 - $100,000

Non-habitable 3,533.00 3,533.00 0.00 N/A

Habitable 3,893.00 3,893.00 0.00 N/A

Building value - $100,001 - $200,000 4,433.00 4,433.00 0.00 N/A

Building value - $200,001 - $300,000 5,580.00 5,580.00 0.00 N/A
Building value - $300,001 - $400,000 5,760.00 5,760.00 0.00 N/A
Building value - $400,001 - $500,000 6,120.00 6,120.00 0.00 N/A
Building value - $500,001 - $600,000 7,200.00 7,200.00 0.00 N/A
Building value - in excess of $600,000 $7,200.00 plus $495.00 for every $100,000 or part thereof

See basis for charge See basis for charge 0.00 N/A

Accreditation levy 0.04% of the estimated value of all new Building work. (inc SFH, 
COA, Marquee, discretionary exemption, consent ammendment, pool 
barrier)

0.04% value of 
Building work

0.04% value of 
Building work

0.00 N/A

Building Research Association of NZ (BRANZ) and MBIE Levies
BRANZ Levy Projects under $20,000 are exempt No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A
BRANZ Levy Over $20,000 - per every $1,000 or part thereof. 1.00 1.00 0.00 N/A
MBIE levy Projects under $20,444 are exempt No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A
MBIE levy Over $20,444 - per every $1,000 or part thereof. 2.01 2.01 0.00 N/A

Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change                           
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Sundry Building Consent Charges
   Code Compliance Certificate $90 per 30 minutes or part thereof + Inspections at $180 each
   Heater 320.00 320.00 0.00 N/A

   Certificate of Acceptance
Base fee, plus Building Consideration / PIM, plus consent plan 
review, plus inspections @ $180 each

650.00 650.00 0.00 N/A

   Waiver to Building Code $180 per hour or part thereof 180.00 180.00 0.00 N/A
   Demolition Consent $180 per hour or part thereof - if requested 180.00 180.00 0.00 N/A

   Amend issued building consent
$180 per hour or part thereof, plus estimated inspections at $180 
each

180.00 180.00 0.00 N/A

   Minor variation
If not conducted within allotted on site Inspection time of 1 hour or if 
completed in office. $90 per 30 minutes or part thereof plus 
additional Inspections if required at $180 each

90.00 90.00 0.00 N/A

   Extend building consent timeframes Fixed fee 90.00 90.00 0.00 N/A
   Compliance Schedule Based on 2 hours 360.00 360.00 0.00 N/A
   Compliance Schedule amendment Based on 1 hour 180.00 180.00 0.00 N/A

   Application to erect marquee
$180 per hour or part thereof, plus estimated inspections at $180 
each

180.00 180.00 0.00 N/A

Certificate of Public Use Application fee (for an 
agreed duration)

Based on 2 hours, plus $180 per hour after, plus inspections as 
required

360.00 360.00 0.00 N/A

   Certificate of Public Use - first request Extension of timeframe up to 6 months 360.00 360.00 0.00 N/A
   Certificate of Public Use - second request Extension of timeframe up to a further 6 months 720.00 720.00 0.00 N/A

Certificate of Public Use - third & subsequent       
request

Extension of timeframe up to a further 6 months, and for each 
subsequent application

2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 N/A

Certificate of Title on behalf of owner Administration charge, including 3rd party fees 60.00 60.00 0.00 N/A
Linking of Titles 295.00 295.00 0.00 N/A
Notice on Certificate of Titles 295.00 295.00 0.00 N/A
NZ Fire Service Section 46 notice No charge from FENZ No charge No charge -75.00 -100.00%

Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Other building charges
Inspection Fee 180.00 180.00 0.00 N/A
Re-inspection Fee 180.00 180.00 0.00 N/A
Inspection Fee in other districts Charged at cost in relevant district Actual cost Actual cost 0.00 N/A
Cancelled inspection $90 if cancelled after 3pm day prior, $180 if cancelled on arranged 

day
90.00 - 180.00 90.00 - 180.00 10.00 - 20.00 12.50%

Specialist (other engineering review) Actual cost of advice plus $60.00 administration fee $60.00 + actual cost $60.00 + actual cost 0.00 N/A
Exemption under schedule 1 (k) (discretionary 
exemption to obtaining consent) Based on 2 hours, $180 per hour thereafter 360.00 360.00 0.00 N/A

Discretionary exemption for installation of 
insulation in exterior walls Fixed fee 180.00 180.00 0.00 N/A

Receiving information (Annual form 12 acceptance) 75.00 75.00 0.00 N/A

$180 for the first hour, $90 per half hour or part thereof after 180.00 180.00 0.00 N/A
Swimming Pool Receiving information (IQP Pool Inspector) 90.00 90.00 0.00 N/A
Swimming Pool inspection $180 for the first hour, $90 per half hour or part thereof after 160.00 160.00 0.00 N/A
Application for outdoor swimming pool/fence Based on 2 hours 360.00 360.00 0.00 N/A

Notice to Fix
Base fee to prepare notice, plus investigation at $180 per hour, plus 
inspections at $180 per hour or part thereof

500.00 500.00 0.00 N/A

Certificate under Sale and Supply of Alcohol 
Act 2012

150.00 150.00 0.00 N/A

Request for information to be placed on property file 60.00 60.00 0.00 N/A
Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 

from 1 July 2022
Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Property Information - Services
Land Information Memorandum Commercial/Rural 400.00 400.00 0.00 N/A
Land Information Memorandum Commercial/Rural - urgent 795.00 795.00 0.00 N/A
Land Information Memorandum Residential 330.00 330.00 0.00 N/A
Land Information Memorandum Residential - urgent 635.00 635.00 0.00 N/A
Project Information Memorandum / Building 
Consideration

Under $5k 180.00 180.00
0.00

N/A

Project Information Memorandum / Building 
Consideration

$5k and over 360.00 360.00
0.00

N/A

Viewing of Property File Viewing by non-property owner 45.00 45.00 0.00 N/A
Viewing of file Property File Viewing by property owner 15.00 15.00 0.00 N/A

Urgent photocopy request, viewing fee plus photopy charges at page 
rates below

15.00 15.00
0.00

N/A

Scanning or copying property file Per page, PLUS viewing fee
A4 Black and White 6 cents 6 cents 0.00 N/A
A3 Black and White 10 cents 10 cents 0.00 N/A
A1 Black and White 40 cents 40 cents 0.00 N/A
A4 Colour 35 cents 35 cents 0.00 N/A
A3 Colour 40 cents 40 cents 0.00 N/A
A1 Colour 70 cents 70 cents 0.00 N/A

New Rapid Number Per number 140.00 140.00 0.00 N/A
Rapid Plate installation If qualified BCO required to install 75.00 75.00 0.00 N/A
Replacement Plate 30.00 30.00 0.00 N/A
Rapid Book - A4 format Colour - to be advised at time of request TBA TBA 0.00 N/A

includes allowance for PIM/BC, processing and acceptable RFI's, 
required inspections and CCC

Building Warrant of Fitness 



Waitaki District Council
Fees and Charges effective from 1 July 2022

Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Sundry Regulatory charges

Gambling consents fee
Actual cost per consent (minimum fee $400.00) - deposit plus $120 
per hour after 3 hours

400.00 400.00 0.00 N/A

TAB Venues fee 
Actual cost per consent (minimum fee $400.00) - deposit plus $120 
per hour after 3 hours

400.00 400.00 0.00 N/A

Food Act 2014 (Food Control Plan or National Programme)
New Application Base fee plus $170 per hour after 1 hour 180.00 170.00 10.00 5.88%  Changed in Oct 2021 - approved by Council

Renewal Base fee plus $170 per hour after 1 hour 180.00 170.00 10.00 5.88%  Changed in Oct 2021 - approved by Council

Amendments Base fee plus $170 per hour after 1 hour 180.00 170.00 10.00 5.88%  Changed in Oct 2021 - approved by Council

Verification inspection Base fee plus $225 per hour after 1 hour (Capped at 4 Hours) 180.00 225.00 -45.00 -20.00%  Changed in Oct 2021 - approved by Council

Improvement Notice / Corrective Action Base fee plus $225 per hour after 1 hour 180.00 225.00 -45.00 -20.00%  Changed in Oct 2021 - approved by Council

Re inspection Base fee plus $225 per hour after 1 hour (Capped at 4 Hours) 180.00 225.00 -45.00 -20.00%  Changed in Oct 2021 - approved by Council

Compliance Verification  Base fee plus $225 per hour after 1 hour (Capped at 4 Hours) 180.00 225.00 -45.00 -20.00%  Changed in Oct 2021 - approved by Council

Mentoring service - provider advisement available on request N/A N/A 0.00 N/A
Food Control Plan 30.00 30.00 0.00 N/A

Other Businesses Registered Under the Health Act
New application Base fee plus $170 per hour after 1 hour 170.00 170.00 0.00 N/A
Camping Grounds Per Annual Certificate 300.00 300.00 0.00 N/A

Hairdressers Per Annual Certificate 225.00 225.00 0.00 N/A

Offensive Traders Per Annual Certificate 205.00 205.00 0.00 N/A

Funeral Director Per Annual Certificate 205.00 205.00 0.00 N/A

Saleyards Per Annual Certificate 205.00 205.00 0.00 N/A

Transfer Fee Transfer fee for all health services 80.00 80.00 0.00 N/A
Other Fees

Busking
Requires approval from WDC and permission from shop proprietor 

No fee No fee 0.00 N/A

Itinerant Trader or Mobile Shop Permit Per Annual Permit 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A
Street Furniture Permit Per Annual Permit 50.00 50.00 0.00 N/A

Seizure of equipment plus storage costs if applicable 150.00 150.00 0.00 N/A



Waitaki District Council
Fees and Charges effective from 1 July 2022

Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Alcohol Licensing 
Cost/risk rating of on/off premises Fee Category
Application fee

0-2 Very low 368.00 368.00 0.00 N/A
3 to 5 Low 609.50 609.50 0.00 N/A
6 to 15 Medium 816.50 816.50 0.00 N/A
16 to 25 High 1,023.50 1,023.50 0.00 N/A
26 plus Very high 1,207.50 1,207.50 0.00 N/A

Annual Fees
0-2 Very low 161.00 161.00 0.00 N/A
3 to 5 Low 391.00 391.00 0.00 N/A
6 to 15 Medium 632.50 632.50 0.00 N/A
16 to 25 High 1,035.00 1,035.00 0.00 N/A
26 plus Very high 1,437.50 1,437.50 0.00 N/A

Special Licence Issued in respect of

Class1
1 large event (400) people or more than 3 medium events (100 to 
400) or more than 12 small events (less than 100)

575.00 575.00 0.00 N/A

Class 2
3 to 12 small events (less than 100) people or 1 to 3 medium events 
(100 to 400)

207.00 207.00 0.00 N/A

Class 3 1 or 2 small events (less than 100) people 63.25 63.25 0.00 N/A
Manager's Certificate (new or renewal) 316.25 316.25 0.00 N/A
Other fees payable

Temporary authority 296.70 296.70 0.00 N/A
Temporary licence 296.70 296.70 0.00 N/A
Permanent club charters 632.50 632.50 0.00 N/A
Extract from register 57.50 57.50 0.00 N/A

Water Monitoring (for private supplies)
The fee for each supply is based on time, distance from network, cost 
of testing, number of samples and administration.  

TBA TBA 0.00 N/A
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Fees and Charges effective from 1 July 2022

Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Parking Control Infringement Fees are set by Statute
Metered parking On Street - per hour 1.10 1.10 0.00 N/A

Off Street - per hour 0.90 0.90 0.00 N/A
Off Street - per day maximum charge 4.00 4.00 0.00 N/A

Parking Permits Per year 400.00 400.00 0.00 N/A
6 months 220.00 220.00 0.00 N/A

Prepaid Daily Parking Permits 3 months 120.00 120.00 0.00 N/A
Space Booking On street - per day 7.00 7.00 0.00 N/A

On Street - per week 30.00 30.00 0.00 N/A
On Street - per month 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A
On Street - 3 months 250.00 250.00 0.00 N/A
On Street - 6 months 350.00 350.00 0.00 N/A
Off street - per day 4.00 4.00 0.00 N/A
Off Street - per week 18.00 18.00 0.00 N/A
Off Street - per month 60.00 60.00 0.00 N/A
Off Street - 3 months 120.00 120.00 0.00 N/A
Off Street - 6 months 220.00 220.00 0.00 N/A

Taxi Stand Per stand No fee No fee 0.00 N/A
Bus Stand Per stand No fee No fee 0.00 N/A

Amusement Devices
Application fee 1 device, for first 7 days or part thereof, 11.50 11.50 0.00 N/A

for each additional device operated by the same owner, for the first 7 
days or part thereof

2.30 2.30 0.00 N/A

for each device,  for each further period of 7 days or part thereof 1.15 1.15 0.00 N/A
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Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Animal Control
Dog registration - Base fee Removed Removed 0.00 N/A
Dog registration - category fees Working dogs, per dog 21.00 21.00 0.00 N/A

Non-working dogs, per dog 70.00 70.00 0.00 N/A
Neutered non-working dog 56.00 56.00 0.00 N/A
Selected owner dogs, per dog 28.00 28.00 0.00 N/A
Farm pet dogs, per dog 21.00 21.00 0.00 N/A
Disability Assist dog No fee No fee
Probationary owner dogs Registration fee plus 

50%
Registration fee plus 

50%
0.00 N/A

Dangerous dogs Registration fee plus 
50%

Registration fee plus 
50%

0.00 N/A

Late registration penalty Registration fee plus 
50%

Registration fee plus 
50%

0.00 N/A

Selected Owner/Multiple Dog Permit Application and assessment 35.00 35.00 0.00 N/A
Reassessment 20.00 20.00 0.00 N/A

Adoption Fee Application and assessment 165.00 165.00 0.00 N/A
Replacement tag 10.00 10.00 0.00 N/A
New tag Dog from another district/Change of owner (For a dog that is 

currently registered)
No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A

Dog Impounding First offence - registered dog 50.00 50.00 0.00 N/A
First offence - unregistered dog 120.00 120.00 0.00 N/A
Second offence 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A
Third offence 135.00 135.00 0.00 N/A
Seizure and custody 65.00 65.00 0.00 N/A
Sustenance per day 15.00 15.00 0.00 N/A
Destruction fee 60.00 60.00 0.00 N/A

Livestock Impounding Fee $50 per animal plus $85 per hour for time taken to contain animal(s) 50.00 50.00 0.00 N/A

Sustenance per day (if required) 10.00 10.00 0.00 N/A



Waitaki District Council
Fees and Charges effective from 1 July 2022

Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Roading - Private Works

District Wide Development Contributions/HEU

Please refer to the 
Development 

Contribution Policy 
click here for more 

information

Please refer to the 
Development 

Contribution Policy 
click here for more 

information

Vehicle crossing application & supervision fee No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A

Cattle stop and/or gate across road Application fee 300.00 300.00 0.00 N/A
Stock droving/crossing permit OR Stock 
Underpass permit

Application fee (Note legal fees with applicant) No Fee No Fee 0.00 N/A

No Spray Zone Management fee No fee No fee 0.00 N/A
Private/commercial purposes (single) 200.00 200.00 0.00 N/A
Public Events (Single) 150.00 150.00 0.00 N/A

Temporary road closures
Multiple road closures (Base fee + $50/extra each additional road to 
be closed)

Base Fee + $50/extra 
road

Base Fee + $50/extra 
road

0.00 N/A

Temporary road closures late applications  Base Fee(s) + $150  Base Fee(s) + $150 0.00 N/A

Overweight/over dimension vehicle permits Permit - Application fee (HV Regs) - new Fee + disbursements Fee + disbursements 0.00 N/A

Permit - Application fee (HV Regs) - renewal Fee + disbursements Fee + disbursements 0.00 N/A

Licence to Occupy within Road Corridor Legal and staff costs + disbursements
Legal costs + staff 

costs + 
disbursements

Legal costs + staff 
costs + 

disbursements
0.00 N/A

Corridor Access request (Utilities Act) Application - Global 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A
Corridor Access request (Utilities Act) Application - single 56.35 56.35 0.00 N/A
Corridor Access request (Utilities Act) Application - re-inspection fee 56.35 56.35 0.00 N/A
Corridor Access request (Non excavation) Application - Traffic management plan (site specific) 56.35 56.35 0.00 N/A
Corridor Access request (Non excavation) Application - Traffic management plan (generic) 113.85 113.85 0.00 N/A
Corridor Access request (Non excavation) Application - re-inspection fee 228.85 228.85 0.00 N/A

Traffic Management Plan Design Services to create Traffic management plan
Staff time per hour 

required + 
disbursements

Staff time per hour 
required + 

disbursements

Private pipeline/utility permit Application fee $150/permit + legal + disbursements
$150 + legal + 
disbursements

$150 + legal + 
disbursements

0.00 N/A

Non Public Works within road corridor Refundable bond at 2.5 times construction cost
2.5 times construction 

cost
2.5 times construction 

cost
0.00 N/A

Any activity within Road Corridor Re-inspection Fee (for non-compliant activities)
$150 + time + 
disbursements

$150 + time + 
disbursements

0.00 N/A

Temporary road closures
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Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Sewerage
Kurow Development Contributions/HEU
Lake Ohau Development Contributions/HEU
Moeraki Development Contributions/HEU
Oamaru (includes Weston and Kakanui) Development Contributions/HEU
Omarama Development Contributions/HEU
Otematata Development Contributions/HEU
Palmerston Development Contributions/HEU
All townships/localities New connection:

 - 110mm connection 670.00 670.00 0.00 N/A
 - 150mm connection cost plus 10% cost plus 10% 0.00 N/A
Disconnection 2,630.00 2,630.00 0.00 N/A

Trade Waste
Annual minimum charge 979.00 979.00 0.00 N/A
Collection Per litre/second 2,740.00 2,740.00 0.00 N/A
Treatment Per kg BOD per day 211.00 211.00 0.00 N/A
Monitoring Per year 2,355.00 2,355.00 0.00 N/A
Tankered Trade Waste Per year (for each access key) 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 N/A

Please refer to the 
Development 

Contribution Policy 
click here for more 

information

Please refer to the 
Development 

Contribution Policy 
click here for more 

information
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Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Water Supply
All Disconnection fee 670.00 670.00 0.00 N/A
All Restrictor change (physical costs) 460.00 460.00 0.00 N/A
All - Standard Connection 20 mm On demand supply 2,430.00 2,430.00 0.00 N/A
All - Standard Connection 20 mm Metered On demand supply 2,600.00 2,600.00 0.00 N/A
All Water Supply inspection (includes scheduled contractor fee) Actual cost Actual cost 0.00 N/A
All Water meter installation (includes scheduled contractor fee) Actual cost Actual cost 0.00 N/A
All - Non-standard connection Restricted/ Extraordinary/ other supply Actual cost Actual cost 0.00 N/A
All Engineer hourly charge 120.00 120.00 0.00 N/A
All Senior Engineer hourly charge 180.00 180.00 0.00 N/A
All Administration hourly charge 80.00 80.00 0.00 N/A
All Bulk Water per m^3 5.00 5.00 0.00 N/A

All
Backflow prevention device installation, and maintenance (including 
scheduled contractor charge)

Actual cost Actual cost 0.00 N/A

All Backflow Preventer Inspection / testing 280.00 280.00 0.00 N/A

All
Remedying damage to water supply system following a breach of the 
Waitaki District Council Water Supply Bylaw 2014 (including 
scheduled contractor charge)

Actual cost Actual cost 0.00 N/A

All
Reinstating water supply following a breach of the Waitaki District 
Council Water Supply Bylaw 2014 (including scheduled contractor 
charge)

Actual cost Actual cost 0.00 N/A
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Activity Basis for Charge Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2022

Fees and Charges 
from 1 July 2021

Change               
$

Change              
%

Reason for proposed change

Awamoko Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Bushy Creek Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Duntroon Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Hampden/Moeraki Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Herbert/Waianakarua Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Kauru Hill Development Contribution Levy/HEU
Kurow Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Lake Ohau Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Lower Waitaki Development Contribution Levy/HEU
Oamaru (All Zones) Development Contribution Levy/HEU
Omarama Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Otematata Development Contribution Levy/HEU
Stoneburn Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Tokarahi Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Connection Administration Charge
Waihemo (All Zones) Development Contribution Levy/HEU
Windsor Development Contribution Levy/1m3

Development Contribution reassessment 
charges

Objection based on incorrect calculation or assessment No fee No fee 0.00 N/A

Objection based on incorrect application of policy No fee No fee 0.00 N/A
Objection based on incorrect information used to calculate the 
Development contribution

No fee No fee 0.00 N/A

Objection based on incorrect information used to calculate the 
Development contribution where errors or omissions are attributable 
to the applicant

255.00 255.00 0.00 N/A

Development Contribution objection
The Local Government Act 2002 requires the full cost of any 
hearings, including administration and Commissioner costs, to be 
paid by the objector
Initial deposit required before commissioner selected 3,162.50 3,162.50

Balance of costs incurred
At cost, payable upon 

invoice
At cost, payable upon 

invoice

Please refer to the 
Development 

Contribution Policy 
click here for more 

information

Supervision fee for stormwater connection to kerb and channel or roadside drain by owner's drainlayer (including reinstatement)

Please refer to the 
Development 

Contribution Policy 
click here for more 

information


